

Serbian League Against Epilepsy

2021-2022 Report

CHAPTER OFFICERS

Assistant Aleksandar Ristić, President
Assistant Professor Stevo Lukić, Vice President
Professor Ksenija Gebauer Bukurov, Vice President
Professor Nikola Vojvodić, Vice President
Dr. Galina Stevanović, Secretary
Assistant Professor Aleksandar Gavrilović, Secretary
Dr. Tijana Đukić, Treasurer



Officer Election Date: 21 October 2023

ACTIVITIES AND ACCOMPLISHMENTS

In 2021 and 2022, the Serbian League Against Epilepsy continued with traditional activities despite ongoing COVID-19 pandemic. Two National Schools of Epilepsy each gathering more than 100 League members and professionals interested in epileptology were held in that period. 22nd School was dedicated to emergency situations in epileptology while the focus of 23rd School was on pharmacological treatment of epilepsy. In April 2022, the League also organized Epilepsy and Pregnancy Symposium, the first mutual meeting of neurologists and gynecologists in Serbia. World Epilepsy Days in 2021 and 2022 were marked by several workshops and forums oriented towards education of common folk about matters of stigma in epilepsy.

CHALLENGES FACED IN 2021 AND 2022

Main challenge in past two years represented in the form of COVID-19 pandemic was overcome by the enthusiastic approach of League members to organize different activity despite challenging epidemiological situation. All meeting were held with the respect of all recommended measures against spreading of SARS-CoV2 virus.

FUTURE PLANS FOR 2023

The plan of Serbian League in 2023 will be the organization of 11th Migratory Course in Belgrade and 24th National School of Epilepsy.

MEETINGS

- 22nd School of Epilepsy, 29-31 October 2021
- 23rd School of Epilepsy, 20-23 October 2022



22nd National School of Epilepsy







23rd National School of Epilepsy









Epilepsy and Pregnancy Symposium



Report submitted by Aleksa Pejović